NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of August 10, 2020:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 4929 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Accept Funding from the Bureau of Justice Assistance for the FFY2020 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4930, as Amended – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Distribute CARES Act Funds for Phase II. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4931 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Apply for and Accept Funds from Rasmuson Foundation for a Municipal Arts & Culture Matching Grant. Introduced by Council Members Rogers, Pruhs, Therrien, and Kun.

Ordinance No. 6133, as Amended – An Ordinance Amending FGC Chapter 46, Article IV, by Enacting Division 6 Fees for Excessive Police Responses. Introduced by Council Members Gibson, Therrien, and Pruhs.

Ordinance No. 6137, as Amended – An Ordinance Amending Fairbanks General Code Chapter 74, Taxation, by Adding a New Article VII, Gasoline Excise Tax. Introduced by Council Members Therrien, Kun, and Rogers.

Additional information is available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, AK, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage www.fairbanksalaska.us.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC CITY CLERK